
  

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Board 2025 
 

President- Fabio Gazzola fabio.gazzola@cupe831.com  

VP Office/Outside -Ryan Smart ryan.smart@cupe831.com 

VP Protec- Chris Sensicle chris.sensicle@cupe831.com   

Treasurer- Mohit Dang mohit.dang@cupe831.com  

Recording Secretary- Shona Gage shona.gage@cupe831.com 

Chief Steward OO- Lorne Ploquin lorne.ploquin@cupe831.com ( Temporary ) 

Chief Steward OO Adam Hamilton adam.hamilton@cupe831.com  

Chief Steward Protec -Mohinder Parhar mohinder.parhar@cupe831.com 

Unit Chair SSD -Vikramjit Sandhra vikramjit.sandhra@cupe831.com 

 

Office/Outside Stewards 

City Hall – Contact Chief Steward 

Provincial Offences Courthouse – Lisa Diamond 

Arenas & Facilities – David Livingstone and James Dewar 

Animal Services- Shona Gage 

Sandalwood Yard – Carlos Dias 

Williams Parkway- Contact Chief Steward 

Theatres - Contact Chief Steward 

 

Supervisors, Service Delivery (Transit) Steward 

Don Williamson 

 

Protec Stewards  

Corporate Support - Eric Lister  

Legislative Services -Lindsay Ward 

Legislative Services- Mohit Dang 

 

Return to Work Specialist 

Fabio Gazzola, Ryan Smart  

 

Job Evaluation  

Steering Committee Fabio Gazzola (Co-Chair), Chris Sensicle, Clara Vani 

Ratings Committee- Ryan Smart (Co-Chair), Shona Gage, Mohit Dang 

 

  

 

 

 

 

mailto:fabio.gazzola@cupe831.com
mailto:ryan.smart@cupe831.com
mailto:chris.sensicle@cupe831.com
mailto:mohit.dang@cupe831.com
mailto:shona.gage@cupe831.com
mailto:lorne.ploquin@cupe831.com
mailto:adam.hamilton@cupe831.com
mailto:mohinder.parhar@cupe831.com
mailto:vikramjit.sandhra@cupe831.com


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JHSC  

 

Corporate Services/CAO/Legislative Services 

 Lisa Diamond, Mohit Dang, Tammi Jackson, Philip Singzon 

 

Public Works and Engineering 

Lorne Ploquin, David Bousi, Lindsay Ward, Thorston (TJ) Reuter  

 

Planning, Design and Development 

Michelle Murrin, Sonya Serrick, Patrick Poon 

 

Community Services 

Animal Services - Shona Gage 

Theater/Real Estate – Adam Hamilton 

Parks Sandalwood – O’Neal Seurattan 

Parks Williams -Hayden Stewart 

West – David Livingston 

West- Evan Tardiff 

West- James Dewar 

East- Greg Brougham 

East – Zena Colantonio 

East- John Hennessy  

 

Supervisors, Service Delivery -Transit  

Clark- Lisa Harner 

Sandalwood-Arun Pandey 

 

Brampton Fire and Emergency Services 

Devon Perry 

       


